States of America in Congress assembled, That John White, late a 
commissioner to settle the accounts between the United States and 
the states of Pennsylvania, Delaware, and Maryland, and his clerks, 
John Wright, and Joshua Dawson, be considered as in office until the 
fourth day of February, one thousand seven hundred and eighty-nine.

Appro ve d , September 29, 1789.